The Honorable Commissioner's Court met in regular session at the regular meeting place, Monday, Sept. 14, 1964, with the following members present: O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge, H. W. Wright, Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, W. T. Love, Commissioner, Precinct No. 2, Paul Lout, Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Earl Smith, Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 and Kyle D. Walker, Clerk of the Court.

The Commissioner's Court of Sabine County directs the County Treasurer to pay to the County Board of Education 50% of the money received from the U. S. Forest Service for distribution to the various School Districts.

The Treasurer is also directed to apportion the County's share of the U. S. Forest money to the Commissioner's precincts as follows:

 Precinct #1
 21%

 Precinct #2
 29%

 Precinct #3
 21%

 Precinct #4
 29%

The State Board of County & District Road Indebtedness is requested to forward to Sabine County Treasurer the amount of \$19,585.48 to be used for maintenance of the County's lateral roads.

	Accounts	were	allowed	and payable.	There	being no	furthere	business,	the Court
adjourned	•		0	Beau	cham	Δ			
				Coun	y Judge				
5/476°	cch		<u> </u>		U	i Da	al La	ut-	
Commission	ier, Prec	inct 1	To. 1.			Comm	nissioner	Precinct	No. 3
21.1	Louis	<u> </u>		<del></del>			Earl	Smit	4
Commission	ier, Prec	inct N	lo. 2			Comm	nissioner.	Precinct	No. 4
			-	Clerk C	of the C	Court	<del></del>		

47